## NOTICE OF SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Fircrest City Council will hold a special meeting on Monday, May 22, 2017 at 6:00 p.m., at Fircrest City Hall, 115 Ramsdell Street, Washington, which is handicapped accessible, to discuss and take action on the following items:

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Agenda Modifications
- 5. Unfinished Business
  - A. Resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute an agreement with Prothman Company for Interim City Manager services (Tabled on May 15, 2017) (To be considered for removal from table) – Fircrest City Council
- 6. Executive Session
  - A. To evaluate the qualifications of applicants for public employment (Not subject to Open Meetings Act)
- 7. Motion to hire \_\_\_\_\_\_ as Interim City Manager Fircrest City Council
- 8. Adjournment